


PROGRAMS

ArtsEmerson Play Reading Book Club Adults – 3 sessions

1 planned for teens cancelled

Tessil Collins The Collective Works of Beresford 

St. C. Corbin (exhibit & reception)

All

Citi Performing Arts Center Boston Youth Arts Groups for 

Social Change

Youth

W.A.I.T.T. House, Inc. Enriched Language Arts & Math 

Program

Adults

Push Cart Art Cooperative quilt-making course Adults 55+

Bonita Jones & Associates Mindfulness  Based Stress 

Reduction

Adults 18+

The Makanda Project Two evening concerts by the 

Makanda Project

All

Reldren Business Group Tracing Our Roots workshop Adults

Reldren Business Group Smart Phones Seniors

Haley House , Inc. Take Back the Kitchen cooking 

classes

Seniors (4 sessions)

Families (4 sessions)

Carlos Vargas Piano Classes 6-19





Photos from Programs





























































Piano Recital
May 27 2017









Recipes prepared

O Trail Mix

O Ginger Cole Slaw (no mayo)

O Black Bean Salad

O Mexican-Style Roll-ups















WAITT House students 
MAP Presentation



WAITT House Students



Proposed 2018 RFP Timeline
DATE ACTIVITY

June 6 (Tuesday) Draft RFP & Refunding Application

June 9 (Friday) RFP & Refunding Applications Approved

June 26-July 14 Release RFP (Emails & Banner ads)

July 8 (Saturday) 2:00-4:00 Technical Assistance Session 

July 13 (Thursday) 5:30-7:30   Technical Assistance Session

July 28  (Friday) 4:00 Notice of Intent to apply due

August 25 (Friday) 1:00-4:30pm Proposals & Funding Applications due

September 19  (Tuesday) 1:00-4:00 Advisory Committee Proposal Deliberations

September 29  (Monday) Grant Notifications sent

October 16  (Monday) 5:30-7:00 Orientation/TA Meeting for Grantees

Sept. ???? BPL Trustees Meeting (formal approval of 

funds)

November 1 (Wednesday) FY 2018 Programs Begin




